
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA 
MEDIATION CENTRE 

5,COUNCIL HOUSE STREET, GROUND FLOOR 

KOLKATA-700001 

 

ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTATION NOTICE No. Med/MS/73(NIQ)/2022 dated 19.02.2022 

 
 

Re : Notice Inviting Quotation No. Med/MS/51(Tender)/2022 Dated. 04.02.2022 

On receiving Quotations in response to the Notice under reference, the authority is hereby pleased 

to accept the L1 Quotation submitted by M/s. Paras Infotek, 67/06, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 

Ground Floor, Kolkata – 700013. 

The concerned Vendor/Authorized Dealer/Supplier is hereby directed to collect the relevant 

Purchase Order from the office of the undersigned at the earliest. 

The Quotations submitted by M/s. Hi Tech Services, 11, Dr. U. N. Brahmachari Street, Kolkata – 

700017 could not qualify as the quotation violated terms and conditions No.8 and 16 of the notice. 

 

The details of Quotations submitted are given herein below in the interest of all the bidders and 

public at large. 

Name of work:-Supply of HP all-in-one desktop Computers and Laptops and Monochrome 

laser Printer machines  for the official use at, the  Mediation Centre, High Court, Calcutta,5 

Council house street, Ground floor, Kolkata-700001 
 

Nature of the 

article/material 

Specification Brand Quantity QUOTES/Rates 

per pc 

BIDDERS 

All-in-one 

Desktop 

computer 

RYZEN 3 4300U/8GB 

RAM/256 GB SSD+1 TB 

HDD/23.8” FHD/Wireless 

keyboard & Mouse/WIN11+ 

MS Office 2019 

 Applicable OEM 

Warranty 

Hp Pavilion 

Desktop AIO 

24-DP0788IN 

 

Four(04) 

pieces 

Rs.49,100/- A B Enterprise 

Rs.48,500/- Hi-Tech Services 

Rs.48,399/- Paras Infotek 

Rs.49,500/- Pre Care 

All-in-one 

Desktop 

computer 

RYZEN 3 3250U/4GB RAM/1 

TB HDD/21.5” FHD/Wireless 

keyboard & Mouse/WIN11+ 

MS Office 2019 

 Applicable OEM 

Warranty 

Hp Desktop 

AIO 22-

DD0201IN 

 

One(01) 

piece 

Rs.29,800/- A B Enterprise 

Rs.29,500 Hi-Tech Services 

Rs.29,618/- Paras Infotek 

Rs.36,500/- Pre Care 

 

Laptop 

Intel Core i5 11th Gen 

processor/8GB RAM/512 GB 

SSD/1.6” 

FHD/CAM/CRR/BT/Win 11+ 

MS Office 2019 

 Applicable OEM 

Warranty 

Hp Laptop 

15S-DU3517 

TU 

Three(03) 

pieces 

Rs.54,100/- A B Enterprise 

Rs.53,500/- Hi-Tech Services 

Rs.53,417/- Paras Infotek 

Rs.55,500/- Pre Care 

Laser Printer 

Monochrome Laserjet printer 

 Applicable OEM 

Warranty 

Hp Never 

stop Laser jet 

Printer 

1000W 

One(01) 

piece 

Rs.13,500/- 

 

A B Enterprise 

Rs.13,100/- Hi-Tech Services 

 

Rs.13,465/- Paras Infotek 

 

Rs.14,000/- Pre Care 

 

 
 

 

 

Sd/- Anirban Das 

------------------------------------ 

Member Secretary  

Mediation & Conciliation Committee  

High Court, Calcutta  

Date : 19.02.2022 
 


